
ORDINANCE NO. 005-188  AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING  
  AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
  APPROVED BY THE CHICAGO 
  TRANSIT BOARD                               
 
 WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Chicago Transit Board 
now require approval of contract amendments; now, therefore: 
 
 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
 OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 
 
 SECTION 1.  The Chairman of said Board, or her designee, is authorized to 
approve the following amendment: 
 
 1.1 Contract C01OP05107 – City of Chicago 
  Original Ordinance No. 001-170 

Description:  Engineering and Construction Services Agreement – Transit 
Facilities Renovation 

  Amendment No. 1 provides for the elimination of work previously scoped for the 
Washington Transfer Tunnel and Washington/Madison Station since this work 
will be performed under a different contract for the Block 37 Tunnel 
Connections. 

  Credit – ($128,000.00)  + 1550-day time extension 
Revised contract amount - $142,000.00 
 

 1.2 Contract C00OP03953 – City of Chicago   
  Original Ordinance No. 000-133 
  Description:  Engineering and Construction Services Agreement – Transit  
  Facilities Renovation 
  Amendment No. 1 revises the Intergovernmental Agreement to correspond to  
  changes in the projects being funded by the City of Chicago through this   
  agreement and the duration of time to perform those projects to March 31, 2008. 
  In addition, the previously included Lake/Randolph project is being deleted from  
  this agreement scope, and added to the scope is the Jackson/Dearborn platform  
  renovation project. 
  Addition - $0.00 + 1550-day time extension 
  Revised contract amount - $300,000.00 

  
  SECTION 2.  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its 

passage. 
 
 APPROVED:  PASSED: 
 
 ___________________________ ______________________________ 
               Chairman          Assistant Secretary 
 
          December 14, 2005       December 14, 2005 


